

**2016 No. 788 (L. 11)**

**SENIOR COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES**

**COUNTY COURT, ENGLAND AND WALES**

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No. 3) Rules 2016

ISBN 978-0-11-114884-6

---

CORRECTION

Page 3, rule 15(a): "in sub-paragraph (b)..." should read "in sub-paragraph (a)...";

Page 3, rule 15(b): "in sub-paragraph (c)..." should read "in sub-paragraph (b)..." and

Page 14, in the Schedule, the substituted rule 52.24(3): the fifth sub-paragraph should be renumbered as sub-paragraph (e).

*August 2016*

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office  
and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament